

## SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY Electronic Dance Music Task Force Thursday, December 21, 2023 1:00 P.M. REGIONAL PARKS ADMINISTRATION 268 W. HOSPITALITY LANE, 3<sup>RD</sup> FLOOR SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408

## <u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call of Task Force Members
- 3. Recognition of Guests
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Business
- Debrief of 2023 Nocturnal Event
- 6. Electronic Dance Music Task Force Proposed Business by Title for Next Meeting
- 7. Member Comments
- 8. NEXT MEETING: The next meeting will need to be determined by the Task Force
- 9. Adjournment

Note: To obtain further information on the above items, please contact Regional Parks at (909) 38-PARKS